

M/s RSA Technitex Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No. 19047 of 2025

5.12.2025

Present: Mr.Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms.Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Meenakshi Katoch, Advocate, vice Mr.Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

CWP No. 19047 of 2025 and CMP No. 29319 of 2025

Notice. Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General and Ms.Meenakshi Katoch, Advocate, under instructions of original counsel, waive service and accept notice on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and respondents No. 3 and 4, respectively and seek time to have instructions, particularly in light of order dated 7.3.2024 passed in CWP No. 536 of 2024 (Annexure P-8). Needful be done by next date of hearing.

As prayed, list on **9th December, 2025**.

Till next date energy connection of the petitioner will not be disconnected.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

***5th December, 2025
(Keshav)***