

M/s RSA Technitex vs. State of H.P.

CWP No. 19047/2025

9.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G. for respondents
No.1 and 2.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Sugandh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No. 3 and 4.

The matter is adjourned in terms of order passed
on previous date.

List for consideration on 19.12.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

9.12.2025
(pankaj)