

M/s RSA Technitex vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.19047 of 2025

05.03.2026 Present : Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocates, for respondents No 3 and 4.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within further period of one week. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within one week thereafter.

List for consideration **01.04.2026**.

Interim order to continue.

Name of Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, be reflected in the cause list, as counsel for respondents No.3 & 4 in future.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

5th March, 2026
(Pardeep)