

M/s RSA Technitex versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others

CWP No.19047 of 2025

07.04.2026. Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

None for respondents No.3 to 4-HPSEBL.

Learned counsel for respondents-Board, is not available right now. Therefore, matter is adjourned for continuation on **21.04.2026.**

Interim to continue.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 07, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge