

M/s RSA Technitex vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.19047 of 2025

24.04.2026 Present : Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Saurav Upadhyay and Mr. Dhanjay Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No.3 & 4-Electricity Board.

Learned counsel for respondent-Electricity Board seeks further period of one week to produce audit para of the report/necessary documents to substantiate the plea taken by respondent-Board with respect to audit objections, which, according to the Board, is the basis for issuance of impugned notice to the petitioner. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List for continuation on **12.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

24th April, 2026
(Pardeep)